

§
ITEM NO. 10

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 10211-10212/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2010 in WA
No.1596/2010,WA No.1597/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CHAIRMAN, TAMIL NADU ELECTY BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. VENKATESAN & ANR.
WITH I.As. No. 1-2(C/Delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, AAG
 Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.
 Mr. N Anbaylagan, Adv.
 Mr. A Prasanna Venkat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master