

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7070-7071/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2010 in WA No.1596/2010,WA
No.1597/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

CHAIRMAN, TAMIL NADU ELECTY BOARD & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. VENKATESAN & ANR. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 12/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(in chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
For Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In spite of directions issued by this Court as far back as on
21.02.2012, the learned counsel for the petitioners has not filed the
process fee as also the spare copies. That only shows that the petitioners
are no longer interested to prosecute the Special Leave Petition.
Accordingly, the petitions are dismissed for non-prosecution.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar